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Co-Chairs of the Meeting and the OECD LAC Regional Programme  
 

• Ms. Eva Maria Granados Galiano 
Secretary of State for International Co-operation 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, European Union and Cooperation 
Spain  
Laura.oroz@aecid.es  
 

• Mr Carsten Staur  
Chair  
OECD Development Assistance Committee (DAC)  
Carsten.Staur@oecd.org  

 

A. Providers from Latin America and the Caribbean   
 

Argentina  

• Mr Mateo Estreme  
Director-General for International Co-operation  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Trade and Religious Affairs  
ere@mrecic.gov.ar  

 

Brazil 

• Mr. Marcio Lopes Correa 
Coordinator General, Multilateral Cooperation 
Brazilian Cooperation Agency (ABC)  
jose.klein@abc.gov.br 
 

• Mr. José Claudio Klein de Moura  
Project Analyst 
Brazilian Cooperation Agency (ABC)  
jose.klein@abc.gov.br  

 
Chile 

• Mr. Enrique O’Farrill-Julien 
Executive Director 
Chilean Agency for International Cooperation for Development (AGCID) 
eofarrill@agci.gob.cl 
 

• Mr Daniel Castillo  
Head of the Division of Cooperation 
Chilean Agency for International Cooperation for Development (AGCID) 
dcastillo@agci.gob.cl  
 

• Mr. Juan Fierro 
Cooperation Attache 
Embassy of Chile to Belgium and Mission of Chile to the European Union 
Chilean Agency for International Cooperation for Development (AGCID) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
jfierro@agci.gob.cl 
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Colombia  

• Ms. Andrea Albán Duran  
Directorate of International Cooperation 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
maria.alban@cancilleria.gov.co  
 

• Mr. Daniel Rodriguez 
Director of International Cooperation Offerings 
Presidential Agency for International Cooperation (APC - Colombia) 
danielrodriguez@apccolombia.gov.co 
 

Cuba 

• H.E. Mr. Óscar Pérez Oliva Fraga 
First Vice-Minister 
Ministry of Foreign Trade  
oscar.perez@mincex.gob.cu 

 
Dominican Republic 

• Ms. Lidia Encarnación Encarnación  
Director of Regional Cooperation 
Ministry of Economy, Planning and Development  
lidia.encarnacion@economia.gob.do  

 
• Ms. Clara Industrioso  

Specialist, Foreign Policy 
Ministry of External Relations  
cindustrioso@mirex.gob.do  
 

Ecuador  

• Mr. Juan Manuel Escalante  
Director, Bi-Multilateral and South-South International Cooperation 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Human Mobility 
jescalante@cancilleria.gob.ec 

 

• Ms. Jenny Cueva  
International Cooperation Specialist  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Human Mobility 
jcueva@cancilleria.gob.ec  
 

• Ms. Mónica Rodriguez 
Bi-Multilateral and South-South International Cooperation Analyst 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Human Mobility 
mrodriguez@cancilleria.gob.ec 
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• Ms. Karla de Palma 
Director-General 
International Cooperation Agency (ESCO)  
gjimenez@presidencia.gob.sv  
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Guatemala 

• Ms. Iliana Maricela Peña Aldana  
Undersecretary for Development Cooperation and Partnerships  
Secretariat of Planning and Programming of the Presidency (SEGEPLAN)  
iliana.pena@segeplan.gob.gt 
 

• Ms. Astrid Cecilia Miranda Guillén 
Director for Partnerships 
Secretariat of Planning and Programming of the Presidency (SEGEPLAN) 
astrid.miranda@segeplan.gob.gt  

 
Honduras 

• Ms. Cindy Larissa Rodríguez Mendoza  
Undersecretary for International Cooperation and Promotion, Secretariat of Foreign Affairs and 
International Cooperation 
despachoscpi@gmail.com  

 
Mexico  

• Ms. Luisa Solchaga 
Director-General 
International Co-operation Policy for Development  
lsolchaga@sre.gob.mx  

 
Nicaragua 

• H.E. Mr. Maurizio Carlo Alberto Gelli 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of  
the Republic of Nicaragua to the Government of Spain 
embajada.espana@cancilleria.gob.ni  
 

Panama 

• Mr. Carlos Fitzgerald  
Director of International Cooperation 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
gcordero@mire.gob.pa 
 

• Ms. Joanna Villarreal  
First Secretary 
Embassy of Panama in France  
jvillarreal@mire.gob.pa  
 

• Mr. Jose Javier Vela  
Economic and Commercial Counsellor 
Panama Embassy in Spain  
jvela@mire.gob.pa  
 

Paraguay 

• Ms. Eliana Duarte 
Directorate of International Cooperation 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
erduarte@mre.gov.py  
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Peru 

• Ms. Nancy Magaly Silva Sebastian 
Executive Director  
Peruvian Agency for International Cooperation (APCI) 
nsilva@apci.gob.pe 
 

Uruguay 

• Mr. Mariano Berro Gónzalez 
Executive-Director 
Uruguayan Agency for International Cooperation (AUCI) 
mberro@auci.gub.uy 
 

• Mrs. Ana Teresa Ayala Barrios  
Ambassador, Embassy of Uruguay   
uruespana@mrree.gub.uy  
 

• Ms. Andrea Castrillo 
South-South Cooperation Coordinator 
Uruguayan Agency for International Cooperation (AUCI) 
acastrillo@auci.gub.uy 
 

• Ms. Alison Graña 
Minister Counselor 
Embassy of Uruguay to Spain 
uruespana@mrree.gub.uy 
 

 

B. Members of the OECD Development Assistance Committee 

 
Australia 

• Mr Dirk Platzen  
Delegate to the Development Assistance Committee (DAC)  
Dirk.platzen@dfat.gov.au  

 
Austria 

• Ms. Sonja Schragen  
Deputy Head of Mission, Austrian Embassy in Madrid  
sonja.schragen@bmeia.gv.at  
 

Belgium  

• Ms. Hilde Herssens  
Director, Geographical Cooperation for Latin America, Asia, Ukraine 
Directorate General Development Aid & Humanitarian Assistance  
Ministry Foreign Affairs 
hilde.herssens@diplobel.fed.be  
 

• Mr. José de Pierpont  
Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Belgium in Madrid 

jose.depierpont@diplobel.fed.be  
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Canada 
H.E. Ms. Wendy Drukier 
Ambassador of Canada to Spain 
veronique.choquette@international.gc.ca  
 

• Mr. Gerald Stang  
Senior Advisor, Global Affairs Canada 
gerald.stang@international.gc.ca 
 

• Mrs. Véronique Choquette  
Senior foreign policy officer, Embassy of Canada to Spain 
veronique.choquette@international.gc.ca  

 
Czechia 

• Mr. Petr Matyáš 
First Secretary 
Embassy of the Czech Republic in Spain  
petr.matyas@mzv.gov.cz  
 

Denmark  

• Mr. Villads Jacob Halse  
Public Diplomacy Officer 
Embassy of Denmark in Spain  
vilhal@um.dk 
 

• Mr. Tue Krarup-Pedersen 
Souschef, Embassy of Denmark in Spain  
tuekra@um.dk  
 

European Commission  

• Ms. Olga Baus Gibert 
Deputy Head of Division 
INTPA/B.2 (Mexico, Central America, Caribbean and Regional Operations) 
Directorate-General for International Partnerships 
Olga.BAUS-GIBERT@ec.europa.eu  
 

• Mr. José-Roman Leon Lora 
Directorate-General for International Partnerships  
Jose-Roman.Leon-Lora@eeas.europa.eu  

 
Estonia   

• Ms. Marlen Rein 
Political and Economic Affairs, Embassy of Estonia in Spain  
Marlen.Rein@mfa.ee   
 

Finland 

• Ms. Titta Maja-Luoto 
Director General 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
KEO-01@gov.fi 
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Germany  

• Dr. Rudolf Teuwsen 
Head of Division 
Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development 
Rudolf.Teuwsen@bmz.bund.de  

 
Greece 

• Mrs. Christina Oikonomou 
Secretary of Economic and Commercial Affairs  
Embassy of Greece in Spain 
oikonomou.chris@mfa.gr 
 

Hungary 

• Mr. Miklós Paczuk 
Diplomat, Embassy of Hungary  
mission.mad@mfa.gov.hu  

 
Ireland  

• Ms. Edel Cribbin 
Deputy Director, Development Cooperation and Africa Division  
Department of Foreign Affairs 
edel.cribbin@dfa.ie  

 
Italy 

• Mr. Marco Lapadura  
First Counsellor, Embassy of Italy - Madrid 
marco.lapadura@esteri.it  

 

Korea 

• Mrs. Kim Hyunjoo 
Second Secretary, Korean Delegation to the OECD 
hjookim09@mofa.go.kr 

 
Luxembourg 

• Mr. Frank Mertens 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
frank.maertens@mae.etat.lu  

 
The Netherlands  

• H.E Mr Roel Nieuwenkamp 
Ambassador of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to Spain  
mad-cdp@minbuza.nl  
 

• Mr. Ayoub Borakruf 
Policy Officer, EU Political & Macroeconomic Topics 
Embassy of the Netherlands to Spain  
ayoub.borakruf@minbuza.nl     
 

Norway 

• H.E. Mr. Nils Haugstveit  
Ambassador, Royal Norwegian Embassy, Madrid 
nils.haugstveit@mfa.no  
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• Ms. Marit Fikke  
Senior Adviser, Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
marit.fikke@mfa.no  
 

• Mr. Borgar Olsen Tormodsgard  
First Secretary, Royal Norwegian Embassy in Madrid  
borgar.olsen.tormodsgard@mfa.no  
  

Portugal 

• Ms. Ana Fernandes  
President and Director General  
Camões IP, Language, Cultural and Development Cooperation Agency 
ana.fernandes@camoes.mne.pt  
 

• Ms. Filipa Sousa  
Head of Multilateral Unit 
Camões IP, Ministry of Foreign Affairs  
filipa.sousa@camoes.mne.pt  

 
Poland 

• Ms. Kinga Sokolowska  
Economic advisor, Embassy of Poland in Madrid 
kinga.sokolowska@msz.gov.pl  

 
Slovakia  

• H.E. Mr. Juraj Tomaga 
Ambassador of the Slovak Republic 
Embassy of the Slovak Republic in Madrid 
juraj.tomaga@mzv.sk  

 

• H.E. Ms. Jana Dzanibekova 
Deputy Ambassador of the Slovak Republic in Madrid 
jana.dzanibekova@mzv.sk  
 

Slovenia 

• Ms. Irena Jager Agius  
Development Cooperation Counsellor 
Permanent Representation of Slovenia to the EU 
Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs 
Irena.Jager-Agius@gov.si  
 

Spain 

• Ms. Eva Maria Granados Galiano 
Secretary of State for International Co-operation  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, European Union and Co-operation 
 

• Mr. Antón Leis García 
Director  
Spanish Agency for International Development Co-operation (AECID) 
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• Ms. Laura Oroz 
Director of Cooperation with Latin America and the Caribbean 
Spanish Agency for International Development Co-operation (AECID) 
laura.oroz@aecid.es  
 

• Ms. Carmen Morais  
Advisor, Directorate of Cooperation with Latin America and the Caribbean  
Spanish Agency for International Development Co-operation (AECID) 
Carmen.morais@aecid.es  

 
Sweden 

• Ms. Marie Ottosson 
Deputy Director General 
Swedish International Development Agency (Sida) 
marie.ottosson@sida.se  
  

Switzerland 

• H.E. Mr. Hanspeter Mock 
Ambassador Switzerland to Spain 
hanspeter.mock@eda.admin.ch  

 
United Kingdom 

• Mr. Alexander Rakitin 
Attaché, British Embassy Madrid  
alexander.rakitin@fcdo.gov.uk  
   

United States of America 

• Mr. Michael Camilleri 
Acting Assistant Administrator 
Bureau for Latin America and the Caribbean 
US Agency for International Development (USAID) 
mcamilleri@usaid.gov   
 

C. International Organisations  

 
Central American Bank for Economic Integration (CABEI)  

• Mr Mauricio Chacón 
Head of Representation in Spain and Europe 
mchacon@bcie.org 

 
European Investment Bank (EIB) 

• Ms. Isabel Fernández Sarabia 
Senior Institutional Officer 
Latin America and Caribbean, Asia-Pacific and Global Gateway  
i.fernandezsarabia@eib.org  
 

Development Bank of Latin America (CAF)  

• Mrs. Jimena Duran Sanin 
Senior Executive  
mduran@caf.com  
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• Ms Lina María Mondragón 
Strategic Advisor Office of the Executive President 
lmondragon@caf.com  
   

Ibero-American General Secretariat (SEGIB) 

• Ms. Lorena Lariso Rodríguez 
Secretary for Ibero-American Cooperation  
llarios@segib.org 
 

• Ms. Cristina Manzano 
Director of External Relations 
cmanzano@segib.org 
 

• Mrs. Montserrat García Villanueva  
Director of Planning of the Secretariat for Cooperation  
Ibero-American Secretary General  
mgarcia@segib.org  
 

• Mr. Martín Rivero  
Coordinator of the Social Cohesion and South-South Cooperation Space 
Ibero-American Secretary General 
mrivero@segib.org  
 

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB) 

• Ms. Esther Rodriguez Fernandez 
Senior Operations Specialist 
Advocacy, Partnerships and Mobilisation  
estherr@iadb.org  
 

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) 
 

DAC Chair 

• Mr. Carsten Staur 
Chair 
OECD Development Assistance Committee (OECD-DAC) 
Carsten.staur@oecd.org  

 

• Ms. Thea Christiansen   
Senior Counseller, DAC Chair, OECD DAC  
Thea.Christiansen@oecd.org   

 

OECD Development Cooperation Directorate (DCD)  

• Ms. Maria del Pilar Garrido Gonzalo 
Director, Development Co-operation Directorate (DCD) 
Pilar.garrido@oecd.org  

 
• Dr. Rolf Schwarz  

Head, Global Engagement, OECD DCD 
Rolf.schwarz@oecd.org   
  

• Dr. Thomas Böhler 
Policy Analyst, Global Engagement/Effectiveness, OECD DCD  
thomas.boehler@oecd.org 
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• Ms. Nadine Piefer-Söyler   
Policy Analyst, OECD DCD 

nadine.piefer-soyler@oecd.org   
 

• Ms. Chloé Delaitre 
Trainee, OECD DCD 

Chloe.DELAITRE@oecd.org  

 

OECD Global Relations and Cooperation Directorate (GRC)  

• Mr. Andreas Schaal 

Director, OECD Global Relations and Cooperation Directorate 
Andreas.SCHAAL@oecd.org    
 

• Mr. José Antonio Ardavin  
Head of Latin America and the Caribbean Division, OECD GRC  
jose-antonio.ardavin@oecd.org 
 

• Ms. Marta Encinas Martin    
Senior Advisor, OECD LAC Regional Programme OECD GRC  
Marta.ENCINAS-MARTIN@oecd.org     
 

OECD Development Centre (DEV) 

• Ms. Ragga Arnadottir  
Director, OECD Development Centre 

Ragnheidur.ARNADOTTIR@oecd.org 
 

• Ms. Rita da Costa  
Senior Counsellor and Head of Unit, OECD Development Centre  
Rita.DACOSTA@oecd.org 

 
International Forum on TOSSD 

• Ms. Julia Benn  
Head of the IFT Secretariat, OECD DCD 
marisa.berbegalibanez@tossd.org  

 

• Ms. Marisa Berbegal  
IFT Lead Analyst and Co-ordinator, OECD DCD 
marisa.berbegalibanez@tossd.org 
 

• Gabriel Di Paolantonio  
Policy Analyst, OECD DCD 
gabriel.dipaolantonio@tossd.org 
 

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

• Ms. Michelle Muschett 
UN Assistant Secretary-General, UNDP Regional Director for Latin America and the Caribbean 
claudia.aguilar@undp.org  
 

• Mr. Pablo Gago Lorenzo 
Senior Political Advisor 
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Regional Bureau for Latin America and the Caribbean 
pablo.gago.lorenzo@undp.org  
 

• Ms. Almudena Fernandez 
Chief Economist 
Regional Bureau for Latin America and the Caribbean 
Almudena.fernandez@undp.org 

 
UN Women  

• Ms. Cecilia Alemany 
Deputy Regional Director 
UN Women  
cecilia.alemany@unwomen.org 

 
World Bank  

• Ms. Abigail Conway 
External Affairs Officer for Spain 
aconway@worldbankgroup.org 
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